

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 10, 2021

Contact: Cara Hines or Jeannette MacDougall Studio Comfort Texas 716 High Street | PO Box 887 | Comfort, Texas 78013 p (830) 995-3750 | c (720) 299-0302 info@studiocomforttexas.com www.studiocomforttexas.com

SUEÑOS (DREAMS) OPENS AT STUDIO COMFORT FEATURING WORK BY ANGELICA RAQUEL MARTINEZ

Studio Comfort Texas (SCTX) opens exhibition of fiber art, soft sculptures, drawings and paintings by San Antonio artist, Angelica Raquel Martinez.

COMFORT, TX – Beginning October 20, Studio Comfort Texas presents a solo exhibition of work by Angelica Raquel Martinez.

The exhibit, entitled *Sueños (Dreams)*, features a variety of media including rug hook hangings, soft sculptures that incorporate rug hook and felting, as well as drawings and paintings. The works reference the artist's dreams, rich with metaphors and punctuated by the folklore of her family and culture, particularly the artist's beloved grandfather. The animal world, the land, vast skies of stars inform the stories she weaves and illustrates in her work.

"I think back, lovingly, to honey-dripped memories and a youth spent en el monte, but also to my dreams and night terrors and how they are so intertwined to my personal lore," says Angelica.

Angelica Raquel Martinez is a multidisciplinary artist living and working in San Antonio, Texas. She earned her MFA from The University of Texas at San Antonio and a BFA from Texas State University. Angelica was born and raised in border city Laredo Texas, where much of her passion for Folklore and storytelling was kindled.

Sueños (Dreams) runs from October 20 through December 30 at Studio Comfort Texas. You are invited to an Opening Reception on Saturday, October 23, from 2:00 to 6:00PM.

Important Dates:

Sueños (Dreams) Exhibition | October 20 – December 30, 2021 Sueños (Dreams) Opening Reception | Saturday, October 23 – 2:00PM to 6:00PM

###

LINKS:

Studio Comfort Website: www.studiocomforttexas.com

Facebook Event: <u>https://fb.me/e/1gwwY5fzN</u>

Angelica Raquel Martinez artist website: https://www.angelicaraquelart.com/